Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

102823649 UNLY 8.7404		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: WALGREEN CO.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Nevada ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Execution Date(s) ☐ O5 ☐ 2 ○ ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Robert R. Delaney, Jr. Address: Ms # 2252  Street Address: 200 WILMOT RD.  City: Deerfield.  State:   L  Country: US A Zip: 60015  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Thinois  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing TRUFFELINOS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1, 499, 825  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert R. Delaney, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Law Dept MS# 2252 Street Address: 200 WILMOT RD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Enclosed	
City: DEERFIELD  State: 1L Zip: 60015  Phone Number: (847) 914-2787  Fax Number: (847) 914-2825  Email Address: bob delaney @ Walgreens.cc	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:  Robert R. Delaney, Tr  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/26/2004 MGETACHE 00000013 1499825

82 FE: 8521

40.00 DP

25.00 Op

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0197

## EXHIBIT B

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, House of Brussels Chocolates, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 750 Terminal Avenue, Suite 208, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6A 2M5 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks TRUFFELINOS and TRUFFELINOS LITE, as described on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, WALGREEN CO., an Illinois Corporation, having a place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said marks and the registrations and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications thereof, subject to the terms and conditions of the parties agreement dated /V/V(V), 2004.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Assignor:

House of Brussels Chocolates, Inc.

Name: CANANT PETERSON Title: CEO, PRESIDENT

## **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

On this day of Mrs, 2004, before me appeared the foregoing	
the person who signed the foregoing	instrument,
who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment as a free act on beh	nalf of the
Assignor identified therein, with authority to do so.	
John Mills	_
Notary Public // /	
Subscribed and sworn to	
before me this 16th day of	State of the state
MAY, 2004.	
My commission expires: $\frac{1}{\sqrt{N}} \frac{\partial N^{1/N}}{\partial N^{1/N}} \frac{\partial N^{1/N}}{\partial N^{$	
and the second s	

10

## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

TRUFFELINOS 1,499,825 August 9, 1988

Mark Serial Number Application Date

TRUFFELINOS LITE 78/355,115 January 21, 2004

8

REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0200

**RECORDED: 08/24/2004**